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Petitioner, Unified Patents, LLC, hereby updates its mandatory notices 

pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b) to change the mailing address of certain counsel for 

Petitioner.  No updates to the real party-in-interest and related matters information 

are made at this time. 

I.  Lead and Back-Up Counsel (37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)) 

The updated information showing counsels’ new mailing address is detailed 

below. 

Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
David L. Cavanaugh  
(Reg. No. 36,476) 
Wilmer Culter Pickering Hale and 
Dorr, LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone:  202-663-6025 
Email:  
david.cavanaugh@wilmerhale.com 

Ashraf Fawzy (Reg. No. 67,914) 
Unified Patents, LLC 
P.O. Box 53345 
Washington, DC 20009 
Telephone: 202-871-0110 
Email: afawzy@unifiedpatents.com 
 
Scott Bertulli 
(Reg. No. 75,886) 
Wilmer Culter Pickering Hale and Dorr, 
LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone:  617-526-6767 
Email:  scott.bertulli@wilmerhale.com 
 
Trishan Esram 
(Reg. No. 74,075) 
Wilmer Culter Pickering Hale and Dorr, 
LLP 
1875 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.  
Washington, DC 20006 
Telephone:  202-247-4185 
Email:  trishan.esram@wilmerhale.com 
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Lead Counsel Back-up Counsel 
Roshan Mansinghani (Reg. No. 62,429) 
Unified Patents, LLC 
P.O. Box 53345 
Washington, DC 20009 
Telephone: 214-945-0200 
Email: roshan@unifiedpatents.com 

II. Service Information (37 C.F.R. 42.8(b)(4))

Petitioner consents to electronic service via email.

Dated: March 18, 2021 Respectfully submitted, 

/Ashraf Fawzy/  
Ashraf  Fawzy  
PTO Reg. No. 67,914 

Counsel for Petitioner 
Unified Patents, LLC
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that a copy of PETITIONER’S 

UPDATED MANDATORY NOTICES was served via electronic mail, as agreed 

to by counsel, upon the following counsel for Patent Owner:   

William A. Meunier 
wameunier@mintz.com 

Kevin C. Amendt 
kcamendt@mintz.com  
Andrew H. DeVoogd 

ahdevoogd@mintz.com  
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky and Popeo, P.C. 

One Financial Center 
Boston, MA 02111 

 
 

Dated:  March 18, 2021   Respectfully submitted, 
 
      /Ashley Cheung/   
      Ashley F. Cheung 
      Paralegal 
      Unified Patents, LLC 
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